RESOLUTION

TO AUTHORIZE APPLICATION FOR GREAT LAKES SEDIMENT AND NUTRIENT REDUCTION PROGRAM GRANT

WHEREAS, the City of Manitowoc is interested in obtaining a cost-share grant from United States Department of Agriculture – Natural Resources Conservation Service under the Great Lakes Restoration Initiative's Great Lakes Sediment and Nutrient Reduction Program for the purpose of addressing erosion concerns and stream bank restoration of Silver Creek at Silver Creek Park in Manitowoc, Wisconsin as described in the grant application; and

WHEREAS, the City of Manitowoc has secured non-federal funding sufficient to meet the twenty-five percent (25%) matching funds requirement to receive the grant; and

WHEREAS, further financial aid is required to carry out the project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Common Council of the City of Manitowoc that the City of Manitowoc hereby authorizes Brock Wetenkamp, Parks Planner for the City of Manitowoc's Department of Public Infrastructure to act on behalf of the City of Manitowoc to:

Submit an application to the Great Lakes Sediment and Nutrient Reduction Program for any financial aid that may be available.

Submit reimbursement claims along with necessary supporting documentation.

Submit signed documents.

Take necessary action to undertake, direct and complete the approved project.

INTRODUCED	ADOPTED
	APPROVED
Justin M. Nickels, Mayor	
Fiscal Impact:	No fiscal impact as this is only an application for a grant. If the grant is awarded, and award is accepted by the City, local match maximum of approximately \$100,000 will be funded from WI DNR Targeted Runoff Management Grant funding that was previously awarded to the City. No additional tax levy or 2025 budget amendments needed at this
Finance Director Approval:	time. /SMA

This resolution was drafted by Eric G. Nycz, City Attorney

Approved as to form: